
a.) 
E 
L. 
O) 
0 
0 

.c 

.c 	 - 
8 8 

2  
• c 

E 	 fi) f. 

V) 	 0 a 5  
2 	B 	— 

.0 	
LL/

15 

.1@ 

a 0 

O 

E 
et) 
z 

R
A

T
E
S

 Q
U

O
T

E
D

  B
Y

 G
O

V
E

R
N

M
E

N
T

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

S
 

M
IS

 M
ad

a
n
'  E

n
gi

n
ee

ri
n
g
  

C
o
n
st

ru
ct

io
n

  C
o
:  

A
m

o
u
n
t  ci4 

el 
0 

C113 
,- 

to 
in 
.- 
an 

IC! 
a0 

c c 
in 
VI 

Ill; 
CO 

- a 
en 
r- 

IC1 
r- 

a-in 
r- 
1 

la  
•- 

11
64

1
5
/1

x1
00

  
15

 8
3%

 
73

51
39

1  

A
bo

ve
  o

ve
r  

th
e  

es
tim

at
e  

• 9 
a 
cc 

2
7%

  a
b

ov
e  

M
IS

 A
m

a
n

ul
la
h
 C
ha

n
n

a
  

A
m

o
u
n

t  

16
76

28
9 

0  
.1; 

r- 
iD 

w 
ia; es 
to 

el 
in
rn 
r- 

Q 
X 
0 .- 

1Q
39

95
41

x
10

0 
14

 0
1%

 
73

51
39

1
 

A
bo

ve
  o

ve
r  t

he
  e

st
im

at
e  

2 
CC
ea  

25
%

 a
bo

ve
  

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n
  

E 
7, 0 , 
LO 

6 
CC 

i:0 
.0 
a 

3 (.) 
0 :A

d
d
 S

ch
ed

ul
e

  "
8
"
 A
m

ou
nt

  

B
id

  A
m

ou
nt
 P

ar
t  

yy
  

(-
)  E

st
im

at
ed

  C
os

t  

2  
it4)  

6 

I 

S
ch

ed
ul

e
  "
8
"
 

R
s  

6
70

51
56

  

C
ar

ta
ge

 	
R

s  
6
4
6
2
3
5
 

T
o

ta
l  E

st
i:
C

o
st

  R
s:

  
73

6
13

9
1
 

..: 	o V/ z - c.4 

   

  

A re co 
0 0 0 

 

  

-0 
C 
a) 

rn 

 C C • 0 tO .0 a 
°' C 0 •-• 0 

05 
u? t) 
0 0, 
-• 	t) 

0 a) 1- to ix 

O 15 "6 
z o  o 
t A to 
z O L7) 

0 

ecs 
U, 
a) 
C 

E 
0 
E 

co 

C 
C 
co 

0) 

etc 

ca 

E 
O 
O 

O 

:75 

el) 

O 
C
0  
U 

C 

O 

 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 (

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
  R

E
V

IE
W

)  

 

I 



• 
Package-1 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

3 

1 Name of Procuring Agency 
2 Tender reference No 

Tender Description / Name of 
work / Item 

Executive Engineer Larkana Drainage Division Larkana 
NIT No TC/G-55/ 961 dated 17/04/2015 

Construction of Generator Room & Leading Channel @ Aagani Pumping 
Station. 

4 Method Procurement 	 Single Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure 
5 Tender Published. 	 SPPRA Website S No 23815 dated: 23 / 04 / 2015 
6 Total Bid Documents 	 2Nos: 
7 Total Bid Received 	 2Nos: 

Technical Bid opening date 
8 	 12/5/2015 

(If Applicable) 

9 	
No of Bid Technically qualified (If 
Applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected (If Applicable) 
11 Financial Bid opening date. 
12 Bid Evaluation Report 

Sit Name of Firm or Bidder Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reason for 
Acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks 

1 M/S Amanullah Channa 8381445 1st Lowest +14 01% Above Accepted in Terms 
Being 1st lowest bid 
recommended for 
award of contract 

2 
M/S 	Madan' 	Engineering 
Construction Co.  

8515548 2nd Lowest +15 83% Above Accepted in Terms Responsive 

Signature of the Members of the Procurement Committee 

Not Applicable 

12/5/2015 

(Abdul Ghafo r S omro) 
Executive gi e. 

Larkana Drain ge 
Larkana 

(Chairman) 

(Ghulam 	ba Dhamrah) 	 (Abdu#Vafiab ahito) 
Ex 	a 	9'1-leer 	 Executive Engineer 

	

7North D du rainage Division 	 Public Health Engineering 
Larkana 	 Division-1 Larkana 

(Member) 	 (Member) 



>1 

43 C  

to 

c 
.- 
0 
E 

06 

 
C
0  

C 
0 
C 

o 
.0 g 

o
o  0 0 c  0 . 

E 
re; c oa 	co 

0'11  '6 65 	TO• 
2 Gt* 

.c 
13 1- .0 e 
" 

■- a zoo 8 '2 
a, 0 

O 

O 

C 

C) 
C 

a a

8  
0  
O 
al 
E 
co 
z 

_ 

• 

- 

  

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 (

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 R

E
V

IE
W

)  

C 

6 

O 
> 
0 

ea.  a 
0 .6  

EI  5 C 4, 
0 

E  
E 

a s 
O 

0 
C 0  
0 C 
.13 2  

• 
C  If) 
0 

rn 

0 
0  
a 

6 
(0  

C cn c  
w c - E 

> 	a  
0 0  

V 	 u ra 
10 	 — c 

E w 
x 

Q 

O 
7 cr 

R
A

T
E

S
 Q

U
O

T
E

D
 B

Y
 G

O
V

E
R

N
M

E
N

T
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
S

 

M
I S

 S
.  S

h
er

az
  T

ra
d

er
s
  

A
m

o
u
n
t 	

I  

1 
rci 

20
50

0
0

0
0

0
 I

 	
I  

2
10

00
00

00
 

2 
el 

Ce 
1 
8 
Z., 

M
/S

 S
h

er
  M

uh
am

m
ad

 M
u

gh
a

ri
 8
 

C
o
:  

A
m

o
u
n
t 	

I 
1 o 
N 

R
at

e
  
 

1 
g 0 04 

M
/S

 M
ad

an
i  E

n
g

in
ee

ri
n

g
  

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

io
n

  C
o

:  

2 3 
.1 1 

08. 

063  - 

2 
& 1 

• 
; 	.- r 	c 
7 	D 
? 

§ 
I 1 I 

7 
7 a' 

- 
O.  
30 
a 

0 
Z 

E 
« 

S
u

p
pl

yi
n

g
  
&

 In
st

a
lla

tio
n

  o
f 

1N
o

  
D

ie
se
l
 

G
en

er
at

or
  s

e
t  

(4
5
0

 t
o

  
50
0
 K

V
A

)  w
ith

  
a
ll
  

a
c
c
e
ss

o
ri

e
s
  

i/
c
  

In
st

a
lla

ti
o
n
  

fo
r  

A
a
g

a
n
i
 

P
u
m

p
in

g
  

S
ta

ti
o
n

.  

T
ot

al
  P

a
rt

•A
  R

s
:  

. o 
co z 

• 



(Abdul Chat 	ro) 
Executive ngineer 

Larkana Drainage Division 
Larkana 

(Chairman) 

D amrah) 
eer 

Dr age Division 
Larkana 

(Member) 

(Ghulam 
E xecut 

North Dad 

. ►  
• 

• 
Package-2 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
1 Name of Procuring Agency 
2 Tender reference No: 

Tender Description / Name of 
work / Item 

4 jvtethod Procurement 
5 Tender Published 
6 Total Bid Documents 
7 Total Bid Received. 
8 Technical Bid opening date 

(If Applicable) 

9 

	

	
No of Bid Technically qualified (If 
Applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected (If Applicable) 
11 Financial Bid opening date. 
12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

Executive Er:. Jet' Larkana Drainage Division Larkana 
N I T No.  TC/G-55/ 961 dated.  17/04/2015 
Supplying & Installation of 1No. Diesel Generator set with all accessories 
i/c Installation & Commission in a newly constructed Generator Room @ 
Aagani Pumping Station. 
Single Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure 
SPPRA Website S No 23815 dated 23 / 04 / 2015 
3Nos: 
3Nos: 

12/5/2015 

Not Applicable 

12/5/2015 

S.ti Namo of Firm or Bidder Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
Terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reason for 
Acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks 

MIS 	Madan' 	Engineering 
Construction Co 

19900000 1st Lowest Estimated Rate Accepted in Terms 
Being ist lowest bid 

recommended for award 
of contract 

2 M/S Sher Muhammad Mughari 20500000 2nd Lowest Estimated Rate Accepted in Terms Responsive 

3 MIS S Sheraz Traders 21000000 3rd Lowest Estimated Rate Accepted in Terms Responsive 

Signature of the Members of the Procurement Committee 

ik  
(AbduOhatlahitor"-----  

Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering 

Division-1 Larkana 
(Member) 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPANTS  

NTN No: TC / G-55 / 961 Dated: 17 / 0412015 
Date: 12 / 05 / 2015. 

S.# Name with Designation Telephone No: Signature 

1 

Abdul Ghafoor Soomro 
Executive Engineer Larkana Drainage 

Division Larkana 

(Chairman) 

074-9410081 

11\471 

2 

Ghulam Mujtaba Dhamrah 

Executive Engineer North Dadu Drainage 

Division Larkana 
(Member) 

074-9410063 

3 

Abdul Wahab Sahito 

Executive Engineer Public Health 

Engineering Division-1 Larkana (Member) 
074-9410326 

,Irl la 

Sit Name of Bidders/ Contractors Telephone No: Signature 

1/4"9fiXa  

`Ijcr 

1 M/S Amanullah Channa 

2 M/S Madani Engineering Construction Co: 

3 M/S Sher Muhammad Mughari gked 

4 M/S S. Sheraz Traders $2&L--J 



44 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LARKANA DRAINAGE DIVISION 
LARKANA 	

03‘ 
a. 074-9410081 	 No: TC/G-55/ 	 /of 2015 
Fax # :074-9410079 Larkana Dated. 	ios-  /2015. 

NIT NR: TC / G-55 / 961 of 2015 dated: 17 / 04 / 2015 

Method & Procedure of Procurement: - 	National Competitive Bidding 
(Single Stage & Single Envelope) 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  

A Meeting of Procurement Committee of this Division was held on 

12/05/2015 for opening bid received in respect of subject NIT till the dead lines of 

submission. The meeting was attended by the following members of Procurement 

Committee and representative of bidders (Attendance sheet in enclosed) 

1)  Abdul Ghafoor Soomro Chairman 

2)  Ghulam Mujtaba Dhamrah Member 

3)  Abdul Wahab Sahito Member 

The following bidders submitted their bid till the dead line of 

submission: - 

1) M/S Amanullah Channa 

2) M/S Madani Engineering Construction Co. 

3) M/S Sher Muhammad Mughari 

4) M/S S. Sheraz Traders 

The bids were opened @ 1.45 P.M in presence of above mentioned 

participants & the rate quoted by bidders were read aloud & encircled by Chairman 

of the Procurement Committee. All Members of Procurement Committee signed 

each & every page of Financial Proposal / Bid. The bid do not contain ant over 

writing or cutting. 



Following in the details of bid announced.  

S.# 
Name of Bidder Offered 

Price 
Amount 

Bid 
Security 

Pay Order / Call Deposi 
Date 

Package -1 
1 M/S Amanullah Channa 8381445 147000 SILK Bank Larkana CDR 

No: 0213403 dated 
11/05/2015 

2 M/S Madani Engineering 
Construction Co: 

8515548 150000 U.B.L Hyderabad SD No: 
3066434 dated: 11/5/201 

Package - 2 
1 M/S Madani Engineering 

Construction Co: 
19900000 398000 U.B.L Hyderabad SD No: 

3066431 dated: 11/5/201 

2 M/S Sher Muhammad 
Mughari & Co: 

20500000 410000 U.B.L Hyderabad SD No: 
3066432 dated: 11/5/201 

3 M/S S. Sheraz Traders 21000000 420000 U.B.L Hyderabad SD No. 
3066433 dated: 1/5/2015 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per criteria provided in 

biding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents & bid security 

submitted by bidders. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chairs 

t 

(Abdul Gh fd5r Soomro) 
Executive Engineer 

Larkana Drainage Division 
Larkana 

(Chairman) 

(Ghula 	aba Dhamrah) 
Exe 	ngineer 

North D au Drainage Division 
Larkana 

(Member) 

(Abdi afi t&U 
Executive Engi 

Public Health Engineering 
Division-1 Larkana 

(Member) 

• • 



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEVELOPMNET 	
I REGON-1 HYDERM3AD  

No.CEI/DEV-UW0  
Hyderabad Datedl ;/1 ir  	ei‘ 

Phone # 022-9200 

Fax # 022-9200271 

	

READ: - 	Secretary to 
Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department Karachi letter No.11/19-SO 

(PL)/2013-14, dated 08-10-2013 regarding Authorization to Notify the Procurement 

Committee under SPP Rules 2010. 

	

READ: - 	
Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department Karachi letter No.11/19-SO 
(P14/2013-14, dated 13-12-2013 regarding Authorization to nominate Co-opt Member of the 

Procurement Committee under SPP Rules 2(110. 

N ()1-  I I: I CATION. 
With the approval of Competent Authority and supersession of this office Notification 

No.CEI/DEV/W1312024 dated 16-01-2015, Procurement Committee Comprising of following Officers is herby 
reconstituted for procurement of goods, works in the office of Executive Engineer, Larkana Drainage Division 

Larkana for the year 2015. 

I. Mr. Abdul Ghafoor Soomro, 	
Chairman 

Executive Engineer, 
Larkana Drainage Division Larkana 

2. Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Dhamrah, 	
Member/Secretary 

Executive Engineer, 
North Dadu Drainage Division, 

Larkana. 
3. Mr. Abdul Wahab Shito, 	

Member 

Executive Engineer, 
Public Health Engineering. 
Division No.1 Larkana. 

The Divisional Accounts Officer, Larkana Drainage Division Larkana is herby nominated as Co- 

opt Member to assist the committee. 

T.O.R 
i) Preparing Bidding Documents. 

ii) 
. Carrying out Technical as well as Financial Evaluation of the Bids. 

iii) 
Preparing Evaluation Report as provided in Rule 45 of SPP. 

iv) 
Making recommendation for the award of contract to the Competent Auth y. 

v) 
Perform any other function ancillary' and incidental to the above. 

(DHANO MAL) 
CHIEF ENGINEER 

Irrigation Development Region-I 
Hyderabad 

CCto•- 
It- 	

The Secretary, Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh Karachi with reference to letter No. cited 

above (Attention Section Officer (Planning)). 

2/- 	
The Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Karachi with the request to 

tip hoist the Notification on SPPRA website. 

3/- 	
The Project Director Scarp Sukkur with reference to letter No. PD/SS/AB/NIT/

2014-15/611  

Dated 12-03-2015. 

■01 	
The Executive Engineer, Larkana Drainage Division Larkana 

5/- 	
Mr. Abdul Wahab Sahito, Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering Division I Larkana 

6i- 	
Mr. Ghularn Mujtaba Dhamrah Executive Engineer, North Dadu Drainage Division Larkana. 

(t1 N AL) 
CHIEF E 

!nig on Develops nt Region-1 
-I„ Hyderabad 



■■•••••• 	am. 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LARKANA DRAINAGE DIVISION 
LARKANA 

No: TCIG-551 	961 / of 2015. 
Larkana Dated: 	17 / 04 /2015. 

a: 074-9410079  
Fax No: 074-9410081 	

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

1. 	Executive Engineer Larkana Drainage Division Larkana invites sealed tenders 

on Composite Schedule of Rates / Quoted Rates (CSR) / on Standard Bidding Documents 

from interested Contractors/Firms as per SPP Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

List of Works 

Estimated 
Cost 

Earnest 
Money 

Tender 
Fee 

Completion 
Period Sr. 

No:  
Name of work 

01 Construction of Generator Room & 
Leading Channel @ Aagani Pumping 
	 Station. 

7.351 147000 3000 18 Month 

02 Supplying 	& 	Installation 	of 	1No: 
Diesel 	Generator 	set 	with 	all 

accessories 	i/c 	Installation 	& 
Commission in a newly constructed 
Generator 	Rooms 	@ 	Aagani 
Pumping Station. 

Quoted 
Rates 

2% Quoted 
Rate 

3000 18 Month 

2. Eligibility: Valid Registration with tax authorities Pakistan Engineering 

Council in relevant category and discipline Sindh Revenue Board valid NTN by FBR. 

3. Method of Procurement. Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Bidding/Tender Documents: 
Issuance: Documents will be issued from date of publication to 11-05-2015 

up to 5.0 PM on payment of tender fee (Non- refundable-mentioned against 

each item in the list). 
Submission: Last date will be 12-05-2015 @ 1.0 PM 
Opening: will be opened on 12-05-2015 @ 1.45 PM 
Place of issuance, submission, inquiries and opening will be:- 

Address (Postal) 	: Executive Engineer Larkana Drainage Division 
Larkana, SCARP Irrigation Colony near Mirokhan Chowk Ratodero Road 
Larkana. 

Telephone Number(s) 	: 074-9410081 
Fax Number 	 : 074-9410081 
E-mail Address (If available) 	: waheedalichanna@gmail.com  

Un-responded tenders will be again issued/submitted/opened on following 

s:- 
2nd  Attempt: (a) up to 27-05-2015 up to 5.0 PM (b) 28-05-2015 @ 1.0 PM 
and opening 28-05-2015 @ 1.45 PM. 

Terms & Conditions. 

(a) 	Under following conditions bid will be rejected:- 
(i) 	Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders; 

4.  
(i) 



C 

• 

(ii) Bids not accompanied by bid security of required amount and form; 
(iii) Bids received after specified date and time. 
(iv) Black listed firms. 

(b) Bid validity Period: - 90 days 

(c) Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions 
of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010. 

d) 	Responsive Bidder is required to submit following documents with bid: 

(i) List of similar assignments with cost (mention number of projects with 
their cost) under-taken over the past 03 years; 

(ii) Details of equipments, machineries and transport owned by 
firm/contractor; 
(iii) Financial Statement (summary) and income tax return for the last 03 

years; 
(iv) Affidavit that firm has never been black listed; 

(Abdul Ghafgbr Soomro) 
Executives  Engineer 

Larkana Drainage Division 
Larkana 

1) Copy forwarded with complements to the Secretary to Government of Sindh Irrigation 
Department with request to up hoist the same on the Irrigation Department Web Site. 

2) Copy forwarded with compliments to the Secretary, Information Technology Department 
overnment of Sindh new Secretariat 161  FloorKarachi for information with copy of NIT & CD 

placing them on web site as per policy under PPRA 2004. 
it/3) Copy forwarded with compliments to the Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement 

Regularity Authority (SPPRA), Block-8 Secretariat 4-A Court Road Karachi along with hard & 
soft copy of Standard Bidding Documents with the request to up hoist the same on SPPRA 
web site to facilitate the bidders. 

4) Copy forwarded with complements to the Chief Engineer Irrigation Development Sindh 
Hyderabad for information. 

5) Copy forwarded with complements to the Project Director SCARP Irrigation Sukkur for 
information. 

6) Copy forwarded to the Director Information Advertisement Karachi along with 7 copies for 
Publication in three leading daily NEWS Papers i.e. Sindhi, Urdu & English. 

7) Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer (all) of Larkana Drainage Division 
Larkana for information. 

8) Notice Board Local. 

(Abdul G oor Soo 
Executi 	-er 

Larkana Dr mage Division 
Larkana 



4.141— :).a/aa  3,AL; test 36  .J.C.• 	 Stu% 

e  

AISPI WO? CSt;e.).? ASP 
• as IVO. VIM7.0715 	Med It -Mae 

OM IPS 

sA7411  &MR r4.0 "hill t-u3 	ia.f.j.7  

to p) vI w..J atri.)PpPlOolaWI'S 1.1-f % pr.",  al A 

•sqnses 	Sax, Ay:J.01.12013j. 

..P LOA" P143 4".fr OCSR):40.069 

la; • ;;;“441,ififr 	• ■ 

,Mw 
1.* 1070.Y. 	ail 	„it 

• sr ,  711,  Rat ia %), ,IsLirt,  KO 

JPO 
yake)  ru--*4  

)1/414.1  
r.IPP4440/1140/01/14(pans,u,...04,,a3Ps  

%OW!  bla 
1P4ein1.itt 3  
.1410.041/611 

ace.W03,08•PIrusotaustor■Iraika•101  

n4s.nws earaigna, 
	PI  

sev. 

4.",,,,,,,74...a67«ltob.,,,a %pm 071 
F246-29n -go fon 

1..  i.Z.st4 b 	 P.1 
SCAICAbriall0e1A/Perlaa;JefrOC, OAF/0 

)1•40W/01.0•10/Talh  roviAt'■04•01  
071-9419001 c„..10,41.1 
074 WWII a.  

svalmdachaftarsal 0,00hkentruad•PAP‘P413.4  
angiviaa Plailel Pee M 

Peall.16.7011(AAJI5 274115-20ISCA 
05-2061aullno,ajo 

MAP p tol I 
&w.1& 1.114I+.411•104.01...̂   

...P.W.111011.1.1, has. I 

.0.04•Iet. hhaft- toke .s.J.111.1-Ask. 
atN

lwI  

ale.N. I P. of olSv• 1 I. 

•141.1,V4010•jindasuitiNvragilor4-CJOSanA I.  
Vis0C4A".0 ia/dyla•lis...°1-1 	JAI 

100400.104"04111140110-aarunall1atieby  

Samts6404ar•se1•■•••44"62....0,e.a.041.• P1 

tom ,iihrasadvnlak vrald A aft • I 0.1  

ibb r J.41  u0-"JtA.•f. 4 4  -••'• lw 

v.I 	 34.049. On 

144 itliSe.54)1  

it‘ri 
IN/ AMY Mt ISIII/M/1% 

iR 

7 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

